21LIGHTNING ARRESTERS
COMPOSITE METAL OXIDE
General description
»»Surge arrester with zinc oxide varistors enclosed in a silicone rubber
housing. Silicone rubber-covered housing has great hydrophobicity
characteristics.
Characteristics
»»Great flexibility in obtaining creepage voltage distance by means of the

equipment life.
»»APSIL model with silicone rubber housing complies with CFE, ADOM, and
ADMOC specifications.
Applicable standards
»»CFE VA410-43
»»NMX-J-321-ANCE
»» IEC 60099-4
Abbreviations
»»A: Lightning Arrester
»»D: Distribution
»»MO: Metal oxide
»»C: Contamination
»»10 to 30: Lightning arrester rated voltage
CODE CAT. DESCRIPTION MASTER
370419 APSIL-10 9/10 kV APSILC composite distribution arrester 1
370421 APSIL-12 12 kV APSILC composite distribution arrester 1
370424 APSIL-18 18 kV APSILC composite distribution arrester 1
370427 APSIL-21 21 kV APSILC composite distribution arrester 1
370433 APSIL-27 27 kV APSILC composite distribution arrester 1
370435 APSIL-30 30 kV APSILC composite distribution arrester 1
SPECIFICATIONS APSIL-10 APSIL-12 APSIL-18 APSIL-21 APSIL-27 APSIL-30
Brief CFE description ADOM-C-10 ADOM-C-12 ADOM-C-18 ADOM-C-21 ADOM-C-27 ADOM-C-30
Nominal system voltage (kV) 13,8 13,8 23 23 34,5 34,5
Rated voltage and system type 13,8 kV / 3F - 4H 13,8 kV / 3F - 3H 23 kV / 3F - 4H 23 kV / 3F - 3H 34,5 kV / 3F - 4H 34,5 kV / 3F - 3H